

Heimdall Power

Environmental Policy

Heimdall Power's products and services directly enable the green energy transition and thereby contribute to reduced carbon emissions and environmental impact globally. Our solution makes it possible for utilities to get 30-40 % more capacity out of their existing power grid. The additional capacity has a positive environmental effect in at least three ways:





Allowing customers to add more renewable production capacity, such as solar and wind, onto the grid and thus reducing carbon emissions from electricity production. Empowering our customers to defer the building of new grid infrastructure and thereby reducing carbon emissions and environmental footprint.



Enabling more electrification of processes currently running on fossil fuels, such as the switch to electric cars.

Heimdall Power contributes to six UN sustainability goals and is committed to not only managing and continuously improving environmental impact in a responsible & effective way, but also to continuously reducing emissions from our operations and supply chain:



Our Environmental Management System is established in accordance with ISO 14001 standards and best practices.



We comply with all applicable environmental, health, and safety regulations, legislation, and industry standards in the countries where we operate, treating these as minimum requirements.



Heimdall Power

Environmental Policy



Each year, we assess our environmental impacts and set clear, meaningful objectives supported by our Board. We ensure all personnel understand these goals and actively contribute to their achievement.



We continuously improve our products, services, and processes to minimize environmental impact and operate with a reduced environmental footprint.



We prioritize the use of environmentally friendly and recyclable materials, reuse parts and products whenever possible, reduce material consumption, and promote sustainable operational practices.



We encourage our key contract manufacturers and suppliers to develop and maintain similar environmental policies, ensuring a sustainable supply chain.



We continuously raise environmental awareness by educating and training our employees on the environmental effects of their activities and actively managing environmental risks.

Jester

Jørgen Festervoll, CEO, 17.10.2024 HEIMDALL POWER AS

Organization number: 916 531 710

heimdallpower.com post@heimdallpower.com